505004304 07/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5051052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACQUELINE M. HIBBERT	07/12/2018
JONATHAN K. STILES	07/12/2018
KAYELLEN UMEAKUNNE	07/13/2018
HYACINTH I. HYACINTH	07/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUTRIGLOBAL, INC.
Street Address:	153 STRATFORD CIRCLE
City:	STOCKBRIGDE
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30281

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13105383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-5146

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024085153

Email: Pwang@mmmlaw.com, flazo@mmmlaw.com

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1401 I STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1055-005 (34475/124709)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PING WANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Ping Wang/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=1055005 Assignment#page1.tif source=1055005_Assignment#page2.tif

source=1055005_Assignment#page3.tif source=1055005_Assignment#page4.tif

Assignment

WHEREAS, Jacqueline M. HIBBERT, 153 Stratford Circle, Stockbridge, GA 30281; Jonathan K. STILES, 1434 Paddocks Court, Powder Springs, GA 30127; Kayellen UMEAKUNNE, 1316 Juaniata Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15233; and Hyacinth I. HYACINTH, 835 Oglethorpe Avenue, Atlanta, GA 30310, are the owners of the entire rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,840,950.

WHEREAS, **NUTRIGLOBAL**, **INC.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: **153 Stratford Circle**, **Stockbridge**, **GA 30281**, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Ping Wang and the firm of Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP, 1401 I Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, DC 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR:	Jacqueline M. HIBBERT
DATE: <u>July 12, 2018</u>	gratibleet
ASSIGNOR:	Jonathan K. STILES
DATE I I 10 2010	James Comment
DATE: July 12, 2018	
ASSIGNOR:	Kayellen UMEAKUNNE
DATE:	
ASSIGNOR:	Hyacinth I. HYACINTH
DATE:	
ASSIGNEE:	NUTRIGLOBAL, INC.
DATE: <u>July 12, 2018</u>	gratibleet
	NAME: Jacqueline M. HIBBERT
	TITLE: Chief Scientific Officer

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Ping Wang and the firm of Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP, 1401 I Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, DC 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR:	Jacqueline M. HIBBERT
DATE: <u>July 12, 2018</u> ASSIGNOR:	Jonathan K. STILES
DATE:	
ASSIGNOR:	Kayellen UMEAKUNNE
DATE: <u>07/13/2018</u>	HH ya Cints
ASSIGNOR:	Hyacinth I. HYACINTH
DATE:	
ASSIGNEE:	NUTRIGLOBAL, INC.
DATE: <u>July 12, 2018</u>	NAME: Jacqueline M. HIBBERT
	TITLE: Chief Scientific Officer

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Ping Wang and the firm of Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP, 1401 I Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, DC 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR:	Jacqueline M. HIBBERT
DATE: <u>July 12, 2018</u>	Jon Hill beat
ASSIGNOR:	Jonathan K. STILES
DATE:	
ASSIGNOR:	Kayellen UMEAKUNNE
DATE:ASSIGNOR:	Kayeller Umerkunne Hyacinth I. HYACINTH
DATE:	
ASSIGNEE:	NUTRIGLOBAL, INC.
DATE: <u>July 12, 2018</u>	NAME: Jacqueline M. HIBBERT
	TITLE: Chief Scientific Officer

PATENT REEL: 046356 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 07/16/2018